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Assist – Motorist18BA000947 S Main St / Ayers St2/8/18   7:41

Assist – Motorist18BA000946 Maple Ave / Seminary St2/8/18   7:03

Alarm - Security18BA000945 Parkside Terr2/8/18   3:35

Security Alarm on Parkside Terrace.

Suspicious Event18BA000944 Park St2/8/18   2:28

The C/W advised of a dark Kia parked on Park Street with a ladder on it.  The C/W also advised of a male 

walking around.
Parking - Winter Ban - Towing18BA000943 Fourth St2/8/18   1:24

Winter parking ban enforcement.

Search Warrant18BA000942 Fourth St2/8/18   0:08

Search Warrant conducted on seized vehicle

Parking - General Violation18BA000941 Brook St2/7/18  22:08

Vehicle parked on hazardous corner.

Welfare Check18BA000940 Terrace Ave2/7/18  21:13

Welfare check on Elderly subject on Terrace Ave, made contact they were fine.

Domestic Disturbance - Non-Reportable18BA000939 Elm St2/7/18  19:52

Disturbance on Elm St. A couple got into an argument, the two separated ways for the night.

Disorderly Conduct18BA000938 Merchant St2/7/18  19:30

Verbal argument between two roommates.

Suspicious Event18BA000937 N Main St2/7/18  18:35

Motor Vehicle Complaint18BA000936 Ayers St2/7/18  18:32

Report of trucks drifting in the tennis court parking lot at the high school.

Accident - Property damage only18BA000935 N Main St2/7/18  18:21

Assist - Agency18BA000934 Fourth St2/7/18  17:28

Prisoner18BA000933 Fourth St2/7/18  16:08

Motor Vehicle Complaint18BA000932 Quarry Hill Rd2/7/18  14:14

Domestic Disturbance18BA000931 Granite St2/7/18  12:57

Larceny - Retail Theft18BA000930 N Main St2/7/18  12:12

Violation of Conditions of Release18BA000929 S Main St2/7/18  11:16

Welfare Check18BA000928 Woodland Dr2/7/18  10:16
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Accident - Property damage only18BA000927 N Main St / Granite St2/7/18   9:49

C. W. advised she was involved in a 2 car motor vehicle accident on 2/6/18.  C. W. said she needed a 

accident report number for her insurance.
Suspicious Event18BA000926 N Main St2/7/18   9:22

C. W. advised he found a lunch box full of needles left outside his place of business on N. Main St.

Prisoner18BA000925 Fourth St2/7/18   9:14

Assist - Agency18BA000924 Fourth St2/7/18   8:41

911 Hangup18BA000923 Highgate Dr2/7/18   8:38

Assist - Agency18BA000922 Fourth St Barre Vt 056412/7/18   8:30

Suspicious Person18BA000921 S Barre Rd2/7/18   5:06

The C. W. advised he saw a male walking with what appeared to be a shotgun on S. Barre Rd.

Parking - Winter Ban - Ticket18BA000920 Fourth St2/7/18   2:44

Winter parking ban enforcement.

Trespass18BA000919 Wellington St2/7/18   2:01

C. W. advised of three persons sleeping in the hallway of building on Wellington St.

Suspicious Event18BA000918 Hill St2/7/18   1:11

Suspicious noise from outside of building.

Welfare Check18BA000917 Seminary St2/6/18  23:34

Staff at CVMC seeking a welfare check on a female they had dealings with earlier in the week but had not 

been able to follow up with.
Noise18BA000916 Eastern Ave2/6/18  22:56

Downstairs neighbor yelling and screaming.

Motor Vehicle Complaint18BA000915 Granite St2/6/18  19:06
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PRESS RELEASE

INCIDENT: Motor vehicle pursuit ends with multiple charges, drugs seized and arrest on a warrant

CASE: 18BA000915

OFFICER:   Gaylord

DATE/TIME: 02/06/2108

LOCATION: Granite St Barre City throughout the city ending on Miller Road in Barre Town. 

VIOLATION:  Attempt to Elude, a violation of Title 23 Vermont Statutes Annotated § 1133, Grossly 

Negligent Operation, a violation of Title 23 Vermont Statutes Annotated § 1091, Resisting Arrest, a 

violation of Title 13 Vermont Statutes Annotated § 3017, Reckless Endangerment, a violation of Title 13 

Vermont Statutes Annotated § 1025, Possession of a Regulated Drug, Cocaine Intent to Distribute; a 

violation of Title 18 Vermont Statutes Annotated § 4231, Excessive Speed, Title 23 Vermont Statutes 

Annotated § 1097, Unlawful Restraint, Second Degree, Title 13 Vermont Statutes Annotated § 2406.

ACCUSED: Justin Martin DOB: 01/31/2018

SUMMARY OF INCIDENT

On February 6, 2018 at approximately 1906 hours, Martin led Barre City officers on a pursuit through the 

city after failing to stop for a traffic stop. During the investigation it was discovered that Martin’s passenger 

had attempted to leave the vehicle numerous times and was held against her will. Martin crashed his 

vehicle off Miller Road in Barre Town and led officers on a foot pursuit which led to his arrest .  Martin was 

searched incident to arrest and was found with marijuana and several bags of crack cocaine. Martin also 

had an active arrest warrant for failure to appear.  Martin was held on $25,000 bail and is set to appear at 

the Washington County Superior Court on February 7, 2018 at 1230 hours.
Parking - General Violation18BA000914 Hooker Ave2/6/18  17:00

Parking problem on Hooker Ave. No parking issues found on arrival.

Disorderly Conduct18BA000913 Pearl St2/6/18  15:37

Report of three males and a female fighting outside of the hotel. GOA.

Sex Offender Compliance Check18BA000912 North Main St2/6/18  15:25

Sex offender compliance check.

Suspicious Event18BA000911 North Main St2/6/18  15:19

Tenant from hotel was upset that her belongings had been packed up and put outside of room.

Assist - Agency18BA000910 Kynoch Ave2/6/18  14:04

Suicidal male with a knife to his throat.

Suspicious Event18BA000908 North Main St2/6/18  13:54

Suspicious event regarding a possible DUI.

Suspicious Person18BA000909 Route 622/6/18  13:45

Report of a suspicious male taking pictures by RT 62 and N. Main Street.

Assist - Public18BA000907 Highgate Apartments2/6/18  13:24

A case of personal property dispute. Parties agreed to try and work it out.

Assist - Public18BA000906 Seminary St2/6/18  12:40

Civil issue over property and harassing phone calls.

Assist - Public18BA000905 North Main St2/6/18  12:05

Possible parking lot 1050. Both vehicles were GOA.

Accident - Property damage only18BA000904 Burnham St2/6/18  12:04
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Assist - Public18BA000903 South Main Street2/6/18  11:51

Elderly female trespassed from Dollar General after taking items and not paying for them.

Accident - Non Reportable18BA000902 Perry St2/6/18  10:02

someone hit her car and scraped the driver side door and fender. report for insurance only

Juvenile Problem18BA000901 Ayer St2/6/18   9:53

Trespass18BA000900 Seminary St2/6/18   9:17

trespassing at good Samaritan heaven

Larceny - from Building18BA000899 Walnut St2/6/18   7:48

Disorderly Conduct18BA000898 N Main St2/6/18   7:05

Fire - Alarm Activation18BA000897 S Main St2/6/18   1:58

Fire alarm on South Main Street.

Assist - Other18BA000896 Blackwell St2/6/18   1:56

Fire alarm activation on 15 Blackwell St.

Parking - Winter Ban - Ticket18BA000895 Fourth St2/6/18   1:24

Winter parking ban enforcement.

Assist - Other18BA000894 Highgate Dr2/6/18   0:41

Un-responsive male on Highgate Drive.

Intoxication18BA000893 Washington St2/5/18  20:50

Intoxicated male refused entry at the Hedding Church homeless overflow.  Male was taken in by the Good 

Samaritan Haven.
Assist - Agency18BA000892 S Barre Rd2/5/18  20:26

Provided Assist to Barre Town PD

Assist - Public18BA000891 North Main St2/5/18  18:38

Property - Found18BA000890 North Main St2/5/18  16:56

Credit Card located in the gas pump at Cumberland Farms.  Card was returned to the owner.

Assist - Agency18BA000889 North Main St2/5/18  16:25

Agency assist to Montpelier PD.  Stood by with a vehicle until the tow company could retrieve it.

Assist - Agency18BA000888 Howard Street2/5/18  15:14

Suspicious Event18BA000887 Fairview St2/5/18  14:54

Suspicious male wondering around and trespassing on property in the area of Fairview St.  Male was gone 

from the area prior to police arrival.
Suspicious Person18BA000886 N Main St2/5/18  14:53

Parking - General Violation18BA000885 Elm Street2/5/18  14:16

Vehicle parked on the edge of the roadway causing a possible traffic hazard .  Vehicle was moved out of 

the roadway.
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Assist - Public18BA000884 Seminary St2/5/18  13:44

Suspicious Person18BA000883 Summer St / Auditorium Hill2/5/18  12:13

Threats/Harassment18BA000882 Spaulding St2/5/18  11:17

Welfare Check18BA000880 South Main Street2/5/18   9:21

Welfare check.

Assault - Simple18BA000881 Prospect St2/5/18   9:20

Parking - General Violation18BA000879 Ayers St2/5/18   8:31

parking - general violation Ayers Street

911 Hangup18BA000878 N Main St2/5/18   8:05

Accidental 911 hang up call from City Place.

Noise18BA000877 Spaulding St2/5/18   6:47

noise Spaulding Street

Disturbance18BA000876 South Main St2/5/18   3:26

disturbance South Main Street

Traffic Stop18BA000875 Prospect Street2/5/18   1:43

traffic stop Prospect Street

Parking - Winter Ban - Ticket18BA000858 North Main St2/5/18   0:53

Winter Ban Enforcement

Welfare Check18BA000874 Wellington St / Walnut St2/5/18   0:06

welfare check Second Street

Domestic Assault - Misd18BA000873 Seminary St2/4/18  23:02

Welfare Check18BA000872 Church St2/4/18  22:05

Threats/Harassment18BA000871 Prospect St2/4/18  22:01

Intoxication18BA000870 North Main St2/4/18  21:17

Call received of a male on North Main Street by the Courthouse in sweatpants and a flannel shirt walking 

around asking people to buy him beer. Upon PD arrival it was found that the male had mental health 

issues and had locked himself out of his residence.
Prisoner18BA000869 Fourth St2/4/18  20:57

Welfare Check18BA000868 Highland Ave2/4/18  20:48

Disturbance18BA000867 Seminary St2/4/18  20:42

Good Samaritan shelter requesting an intoxicated male be removed from the shelter.  Male was removed 

and taken into protective custody at BCPD.
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Threats/Harassment18BA000866 Seminary St2/4/18  20:21

Female reporting harassment over text message and Facebook.

Threats/Harassment18BA000865 Jefferson St / Elks Club2/4/18  20:05

Parking - General Violation18BA000864 Spaulding St2/4/18  19:07

02/04/2018 A vehicle was parked in the way of plow trucks. The vehicle was moved by the owner.

Threats/Harassment18BA000863 Garfield Avenue2/4/18  18:48

Assist - Agency18BA000862 E Cobble Hill Rd2/4/18  18:27

Assist - Public18BA000861 Granite St2/4/18  18:13

02/04/2018 A male requested that a Notice of Trespass order be lifted from a female from his residence.

Suspicious Event18BA000860 Beckley St2/4/18  17:22

On the above date and time Barre City Police responded to an address on Beckley Hill Road for a report of 

a threatening issue. Upon speaking with both parties the issue was resolved and the parties separated for 

the night.
Suspicious Event18BA000859 Zan St2/4/18  17:18

02/03/2018 A male called to report an incident where his wife broke conditions on a Temporary Relief from 

Abuse Order. Upon further investigation it revealed that the female did not violate any conditions.
Suspicious Event18BA000857 N Main St2/4/18  14:44

Heroin baggie found at Jiffy Mart.

Suspicious Event18BA000856 N Main St2/4/18  14:38

suspicious event North Main Street

Threats/Harassment18BA000855 Fourth St2/4/18  14:36

Threats made to foster parents.

Suspicious Event18BA000854 N Main St2/4/18  14:21

suspicious event North Main Street

Disturbance18BA000853 S Main St2/4/18  13:27

disturbance South Main Street

Assist - Agency18BA000852 Hill St2/4/18  13:00

Alarm activation on Hill Street.

Disturbance18BA000851 Brook St2/4/18  12:42

disturbance Brook Street

Traffic Stop18BA000850 Brook St2/4/18  12:19

Traffic stop for inspection sticker.

Parking - General Violation18BA000849 Elm Street2/4/18  11:24

parking - general violation Elm Street

Larceny - from Building18BA000848 Propsect St2/4/18  10:50

larceny Prospect Street

Alarm - Security18BA000847 N Main St2/4/18   8:58

Alarm activation and Sparkle Laundromat.
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Family Disturbance - Verbal18BA000846 Pearl St2/4/18   8:50

Family argument over a set of keys.

Alarm - Security18BA000845 N Main St2/4/18   6:44

alarm North Main Street

Disturbance18BA000844 Brooklyn St2/4/18   6:36

disturbance Brooklyn Street

Suspicious Event18BA000843 N Main St2/4/18   4:32

suspicious event North Main Street

Disturbance18BA000842 Highgate Apts2/4/18   2:45

disturbance Highgate Drive

Disturbance18BA000841 S Main St2/3/18  22:58

02/02/2018 Male acting disorderly outside apartment building.

Prisoner18BA000840 Fourth St2/3/18  21:48

Assist - Other18BA000839 N Main St2/3/18  21:44

On the above date and time Barre City Police conducted a warrant check at a local housing complex. The 

male was found and taken into custody. He was lodged at Barre City Police and later transferred to the 

Northeast Correctional Complex.
Assist – Motorist18BA000838 Parkside Ter2/3/18  21:34

02/03/2018 Operator lost in Playgroud 2000

Disturbance18BA000837 North Main Street2/3/18  20:32

02/03/2018 A male and female were reported loudly arguing outside Dunkin Donuts

Welfare Check18BA000836 North Main Street2/3/18  20:07

02/02/2018 Friends of a female called requesting a welfare check

Traffic Stop18BA000835 Washington St / Academy St2/3/18  19:51

Welfare Check18BA000834 Keith Ave2/3/18  18:38

On the above date and Barre City Police conducted a welfare check on a resident of Barre City that was 

called in by a concerned citizen. The female was located by the officers and found to be in good health .
Disturbance18BA000833 Ayer St2/3/18  15:14

disturbance Ayers Street

Accident - Non Reportable18BA000832 North Main St2/3/18  12:48

accident non-reportable

Threats/Harassment18BA000831 North Main St2/3/18  12:13

Postal worker threatened.

Accident - Non Reportable18BA000830 North Main St2/3/18   9:45

Minor motor vehicle accident on S. Seminary Street.

Sexual Assault18BA000829 Keith Avenue2/3/18   8:41

sexual assault Keith Avenue

Alarm - Security18BA000828 N Main St2/3/18   6:40

alarm North Main Street
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Disturbance18BA000827 Keith Ave2/3/18   1:56

Motor Vehicle Complaint18BA000826 S Main St2/3/18   0:01

On the above date and time while on routine patrol a Barre City Police Officer conducted a check on a 

vehicle that was parked in a parking lot of a closed establishment. The occupants of the vehicle were 

identified and were advised that they needed to get permission from the establishment to be there after 

hours.
Alarm - Security18BA000825 Mill St2/2/18  22:52

1090 at 12 Mill St. Building secure, no key holder.

Suspicious Vehicle18BA000824 South Main Street2/2/18  22:44

02/02/2018 A vehicle was parked at the gas pumps at Cumberland Farms for approximately 30 minutes.

Disorderly Conduct18BA000823 S Main St2/2/18  22:28

On the above date and time Barre City Police responded to a public housing building for a report of a 

suspicious event in one of the apartments. Upon police arrival all parties were separated and the situation 

was taken care of.
Traffic Stop18BA000822 North Main St2/2/18  22:17

Traffic Stop18BA000821 Prospect St2/2/18  22:14

Suspicious Vehicle18BA000820 Parkside Ter2/2/18  22:03

02/02/2018 A vehcile was parked at Rotary Park after hours.

Suspicious Event18BA000819 N Main St2/2/18  21:06

02/02/2018 Local business called BCPD for a welfare check on 2 females and a male inside a bathroom 

stall together. No suspicious activity was discovered upon further investigation, but all three individuals 

were issued trespass notices from the business.
Assist - Other18BA000818 N Main St2/2/18  20:33

2/02/2018 A male needed assistance with issues with his landlord.

Larceny - Other18BA000817 Averill St2/2/18  20:00

On the above date and time Barre City Police responded to an address for a report of a stolen credit card. 

Incident is still under investigation.
Traffic Stop18BA000816 Summer St / Maple Ave2/2/18  19:52

Prisoner18BA000815 Fourth St2/2/18  19:00

Motor Vehicle Complaint18BA000814 Burnham St2/2/18  18:50

On the above date and time Barre City Police responded to a local establishment for a report of a 

employee that appeared to be intoxicated and was driving erratically in the parking lot. Upon arrival to the 

location the employee had left the area and was able to be located.
Traffic Stop18BA000813 North Main St2/2/18  18:06

Traffic stop

Threats/Harassment18BA000812 Fourth St2/2/18  17:45

Harassing text messages from unknown number.
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Noise18BA000811 Brook St2/2/18  16:58

On the above date and time Barre City Police responded to an address on Brook Street for a report of loud 

noise. Upon arrival the officer found that the noise was not unreasonable and was not a violation of any city 

ordinances.
Noise18BA000810 Brook St2/2/18  16:28

noise Brook Street

Motor Vehicle Complaint18BA000809 N Main St2/2/18  16:26

motor vehicle complaint North Main Street

Assist - Other18BA000808 s main street / ayer2/2/18  15:54

public assist South Main Street

Suspicious Event18BA000807 Portland Street Barre2/2/18  15:49

Possible phone scam regarding giving money away/winning money.

Animals - Cruelty to18BA000805 Church St2/2/18  13:57

Report of animal cruelty with a 4 week old puppy.

Disturbance18BA000806 Mill Street2/2/18  12:14

disturbance Mill Street

Juvenile Problem18BA000804 Ayers St2/2/18  11:34

Disturbance18BA000803 Mill Street2/2/18  10:48

disturbance Mill Street

Accident - Injury to person(s)18BA000802 Prospect St2/2/18  10:11

accident - with injury Prospect Street

Parking - General Violation18BA000801 Ayers St2/2/18   9:22

Parking problem on Ayer Street. Vehicles blocking driveways.

Juvenile Problem18BA000800 Ayers Street2/2/18   9:22

Accident - Non Reportable18BA000799 Maple Avneue2/2/18   9:03

accident non-reportable Maple Avenue

Assist - Public18BA000798 Fourth St2/2/18   8:14

Agency Assit

Accident - Non Reportable18BA000797 Church St2/2/18   8:11

Motor vehicle accident on S. Main Street by the Post Office.

Overdose18BA000796 N Main St2/2/18   8:07

drug overdose.

Motor Vehicle Complaint18BA000795 Hope Cemetery2/2/18   7:10

Parking - Winter Ban - Ticket18BA000794 Fourth St2/2/18   3:01

Winter Ban Enforcement

Animal Problem18BA000793 Delmont Ave2/2/18   2:49

Barking dog complaint at 9 Delmont Street

Trespass18BA000792 N Main St2/2/18   1:38
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Belligerent female at Cumberland Farms, North Main Street

Intoxication18BA000791 Summer Street2/2/18   1:07

Possible intoxicated male int eh area of 92 Summer Street

Threats/Harassment18BA000790 Fourth St2/1/18  23:33

Unwanted text messages from unfamiliar numbers.

Assist - Other18BA000789 Fisher Road2/1/18  22:10

02/01/2018 A ride was given from CVH to a woman's home.

Suspicious Event18BA000788 N Main St2/1/18  21:41

Responded to Jiffy Mart, employees needed a subject trespassed from the store for shoplifting. 

Trespassed subject and had them move along.
Assist - Public18BA000787 Keith Ave2/1/18  21:36

02/01/2018 A woman requested a ride to the hospital.

Suspicious Event18BA000786 Metro Way2/1/18  20:43

Suspicious juveniles behind business on Metro Way.

Prohibited Acts18BA000785 North Main St2/1/18  20:25

02/01/2018 FSU seized a phone during a search of a males residence and turned evidence over to the 

Barre City Police Department.
Disturbance18BA000784 Maple Ave2/1/18  17:58

Property dispute that was resolved.

Noise18BA000783 South Main St2/1/18  17:41

2/01/2018 A male called to report a noise complaint on his upstairs neighbor.

Suspicious Event18BA000782 Summer St2/1/18  17:10

2/01/2018 A male reported he witnessed an assault and a woman running away in the area of Elm Street 

and Summer Street.
Assist - Agency18BA000781 Fourth St2/1/18  17:08

Agency assist for Barre FSU, destruction of seized drugs.

Assist - Other18BA000780 Fourth St2/1/18  17:02

Male looking for assistance retrieving property.

Accident - Non Reportable18BA000779 North Main St2/1/18  15:39

accident non-reportable North Main Street

Threats/Harassment18BA000778 Cliff St2/1/18  14:46

threats/harassment Cliff Street

Sexual Assault18BA0007772/1/18  12:50

Accident - Non Reportable18BA000776 South Main St2/1/18  12:24

accident non-reportable South Main Street

Assist - Public18BA000775 Washington St2/1/18  12:12

assist - public Washington Street

Mental Health Issue18BA000774 North Main St2/1/18  11:38

mental health issue North Main Street

Suspicious Event18BA000773 Metro Way2/1/18  10:53
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suspicious event Metro Way

Vandalism18BA000772 South Main St2/1/18  10:12

vandalism South Main Street

Assist - Other18BA000771 Chateau St2/1/18   9:58

Assist - Public18BA000770 Hill St2/1/18   9:18

public assist Hill Street

Assist - Public18BA0007692/1/18   6:58

Public assist at Brook Street School

Alarm - Security18BA000768 N Main St2/1/18   2:54

Audible alarm going off on North Main Street

 180Total Incidents
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